ISSUE OF UP TO 7,08,90,000 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF t 111J- EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE "RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES•J FOR 
CASH AT A PRICE OF t 17.00 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING UP TO t 120.513 CRORES ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY 
SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPAHY IN THE RATIO OF 139 (ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE ONLY) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 100 {ONE 
HUNDRED) FULLY PA.JD-UP EQUITY SHARES HELO BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, TMAl IS ON JANUARY lO, 2026 
(THE"lSSUE"l, 

+ =h1f-i•ii·i11·ii' l4 i8 
ThaRighls lsS01Commit'leeolK,lindll!l'<.Led!lorrrlertiAlunisAbodellm!lld)W!Shl$10~alll$sh¥eholdersaodimoemrslot'fltr9Sp011S@IOthelssutwrldl